
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Public Observation Schedule of Events 
June 7, Statewide Direct Primary Election  
*Dates and times are subject to change* 

 

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Headquarters 
• Address: 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA 90650 
• Parking: North lot in front of the building (along Imperial Highway) 

1% Manual Tally 
• Random selection: June 9 10:00 AM 
• 1% manual audit: June 10 8:30 AM 

Continues Monday – Friday 8:00 AM – 6:00 PM and Saturday and Sundays 8:00 AM – 
4:00pm until the process is completed 

Conditional Voter Registration and Provisional Ballot Processing 
• Monday – Friday (beginning May 30) 7:00 AM – 5:00 PM  

Vote by Mail Operation Center 
• Address: 13401 Crossroads Pkwy North, City of Industry 
• Parking: Available 

Vote by Mail Processing and Verification 
• Monday – Friday 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
• Saturday May 21 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Saturday May 28 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Holiday Monday May 30 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Tuesday May 31 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
• Wednesday June 1 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
• Thursday June 2 – Sunday June 5 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Saturday June 4 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Sunday June 5 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Monday June 6 – Friday June 10 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
• Saturday June 11 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Sunday June 12 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• Monday June 13 – Friday June 16 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
• Monday June 20 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 
 



 
 

 

Tally Operation Center 
• Address: 9150 Imperial Highway, Downey, CA 90242 
• Parking: North lot in front of the building (along Imperial Highway) and on Ardis Avenue 

& Dalen Street 

Logic and Accuracy Testing 
• May 13: 10:00 AM – 4:00 PM* 

*Testing may finish before the listed end time 



Pre-Election Day Ballot Scanning – Beginning May 16 

• Monday – Friday: 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
• May 28 – May 29 (Sat-Sun): 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM* 
• June 4 – June 5 (Sat- Sun): 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM* 

*If needed 

 
Election Night Results Reporting – June 7  

• 8:00 PM: Begin ballot tabulation 
• 8:15-8:30 PM*: Vote by Mail ballots cast before Election Day 
• 8:30 PM-8:45 PM*: Vote Center ballots cast before Election Day 
• 9:30 PM – TBD*: Vote Center ballots cast on Election Day 

o All ballots cast at Vote Centers are transported to Downey for central tally 
*Times are subject to change 

 

Official Election Canvass – Post-Election Night Results Schedule 
• June 10 

o 3:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 4:00-5:00 PM – Report Results 

• June 14 
o 3:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 4:00-5:00 PM – Report Results 

• June 17 
o 3:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 4:00-5:00 PM – Report Results 

• June 21 
o 3:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 4:00-5:00 PM – Report Results 

• June 24 
o 3:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 4:00-5:00 PM – Report Results 

• June 28 
o 3:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 4:00-5:00 PM – Report Results 

• July 1 
o 3:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 4:00-5:00 PM – Report Results 

• July 5 
o 12:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 1:00 PM – Report Results 

• July 7 (if needed) 
o 12:30 PM – Tabulation Begins 
o 1:00 PM – Report Results 
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